	H/D >8	1-40	Ulis Ren's	PCI/PIO	2 NUV 2 UUS
FORM PTO-1595 (Pay 6.93)	09-23-2004		SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
NOV. 0-55)		am 188t		10/47	7 402
To the Hamourhia Commission of			the etteched eric	inal documen	ts or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10284219	6	the attached orig	iriai documen	is or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	. = = = .		d address of rece	eiving partv(i	es):
T. Name of conveying party(les).			obert Bosch Gr	nbH	_
1. Torsten Bauer				11-12	2-03
Stefan Keller		Address:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		Robert-Bosch-Platz 1			
			70839 Gerlingen-Schillerhoehe		
	_	Į F	ederal Republic	of German	у
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger				
•	Change of Name				
□ Other	onango or riumo				
Execution Date: 1. 06 Mar 03					
2. 10 Mar 03		Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? □	Yes 🖬 No
4. Application number(s) or natest	number(s):				
Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed togeth		ion, the execu	ution date of the an	polication is:	
this document is being med togeth	o. mara non applicat				
A. Patent Application No.		B. Patent No.			
PCT/DE 02/03409					
-			5		
5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers att		No nber of application	ns and naten	ts involved: 1
dence concerning document sho		jo. Total Hull	inder of application	ns and pater	G IIIVOIVEG.
Name: Walter Ottesen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Patent Attorney		☑ Enclosed			
•		☐ Autho	rized to be charg	ed to deposi	t account
Address: P.O. Box 4026					
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026			account number:		
	`	15-077		ing by deposit occ	ount)
1/19/2003 LLANDGRA 00000014 10477402	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit acc	ourit <i>)</i>
2 FC:8021 40.00	1	,_ 11110 01 AC	-		
/C 1 G 2 G V C 1					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing inforn	nation is true a	and correct and any	y attached cop	y is a true copy
of the original document.	11	1.			
Walter Ottesen	W.H	ott		Moven	nber 12, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	77- 100		Date	12, 2000
Tame of the second organis	Ф.д. Idian 0			- + -	
		Total number	of pages comprising	cover sheet:	3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015800 FRAME: 0024

. . .

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, TORSTEN BAUER of Kirchbergstrasse 10, 66424
Homburg/Saar, Federal Republic of Germany, and STEFAN KELLER of
Theodor-Heuss-Strasse 8, 71735 Eberdingen, Federal Republic of Germany,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and
Arrangement for Monitoring a Torque of a Drive Unit of a Vehicle, the
specification of which was filed as PCT international application
number PCT/DE 02/03409 on September 12, 2002, and for which the
Declaration for the application for United States Letters Patent has
been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney
Docket No. R 42159); and,

Whereas, ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office at Robert-Bosch-Platz 1, 70839 Gerlingen-Schillerhöhe, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as BOSCH and having its mailing address as: Robert Bosch GmbH, Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said BOSCH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said BOSCH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said BOSCH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us

1

PATENT REEL: 015800 FRAME: 0025 respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said BOSCH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said BOSCH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said BOSCH as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

RECORDED: 11/12/2003

Witness

10/2003

2